

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Hospital and Home Association Auxiliary has been in organization for almost 38 years; and

WHEREAS: Nearly 36,000 member auxilians are active in the State, filling the volunteer support roles so badly needed in the State's hospitals and nursing homes; and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Hospital and Home Association Auxiliary performs a great service to the State through its efforts to interest as many Minnesotans as possible in volunteer work for hospitals and homes for the aged; and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Hospital and Home Association Auxiliary acts as a resource for auxilians, to keep them informed of state and national proposals and programs in the areas of health and welfare; and

WHEREAS: Individual auxiliaries can have greater effect through their affiliation with the Minnesota Hospital and Home Association Auxiliary, which can direct them toward comprehensive and far-reaching activities; and

WHEREAS: Auxilians can augment the work of trained hospital/home personnel, can serve as excellent public relations ambassadors, and provide a most valuable link with funding sources in the community;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, February 21, 1984, to be

MINNESOTA HOSPITAL AND HOME ASSOCIATION AUXILIARY

RY CHARTMENT OF STATE
FILTD
FEB 1 5 1984

Secretary of State

in Minnesota, and commend all 152 auxiliaries for their membership in this fine organization

¥35034

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-first day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four, and of the State the one hundred twenty-sixth.

Joan anderson France

#35034 0.D.